	1214966
Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark CARMICHAEL and Paul HOWLETT	Name: Specialised Petroleum Services Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(5) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Peregrine Road, Westhill Business Park, W
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aberdeenshire
Other	State/Country: <u>UK</u> ZIP: <u>AB32 6JL</u>
Execution Date: November 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) International Patent Appln. No. PCT/GB	98/03795 for U.S. National Stage Patent Appln. No. 09/367,916
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A Patent Application No(s).: 01/30/14/19 Filed: International Filing Date:12/22/98; U.S. Nation	B. Patent No(s)
Stage Filing Date: 08/23/99	1
Additional number:	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>FLESHNER & KIM</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 7905)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-0607</u>
City: Chantily State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
	Γ USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information 	rmation is prue and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
	J.U.
Mark/L Flestyler, Reg. No. 34,596 Signature	November 17, Da
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0704

(Address of Assignee):

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1)	(Name of Inventor)	Mark Carmichael
	(Address of Inventor)	Alt-mor, Ballater Road, Aboyne, Aberdeenshire, AB34 5HN,
		United Kingdom
(2)	(Name of Inventor)	Paul Howlett
	(Address of Inventor)	234 North Deeside Road, Cults, Aberdeen, AB15 9PB. United
		Kingdom
(here	inafter singly and jointly ref	ferred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in: Apparatus and method for inflating packers in a drilling well
for w	hich Assignor has made or	will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHE	REAS:	
(Nam	e of Assignee):	Specialised Petroleum Services Limited
(Address of Assignee):		Peregrine Road. Westhill Business Park. Westhill. Aberdeenshire
		AB32 6JL. United Kingdom
(Lega	Il Nature of Assignee):	A company incorporated in Scotland, United Kingdom
(Nam	e of Assignee):	

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire <u>100</u>% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does not sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, <u>100</u>% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States, including all reissues and re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Fleshner & Kim, Suite 125, 14500 Avion Parkway, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 USA to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>09/367,916</u>. Filed <u>23 August</u>, 1999) the date and serial number of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially known and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honourable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent and said invention in the United States for the use of Assignee.

IN WI7	INESS WHEREOF, ASSIC	3NOR has hereunto se	et hand this $15t$ day of Novem	Lag_
19 <u>9°</u> 7	·	110		
(1)	(Signature of Inventor):	ME	Still A	
(2)	(Signature of Inventor):	_	La faith	

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)